AFOROVED

As to Form ... all se fine John sense...

Assistant City Man

Bylaw No. 7497

As to Contents

A Bylaw to authorize an agreement with As to Principle the Province of Alberta for lease of land at the Edmonton Municipal Airport

City Manager

City Manager

WHEREAS the Province of Alberta wishes to lease land at the Edmonton Municipal Airport from the City of Edmonton and,

WHEREAS Section 116 of the Municipal Government Act, Chapter M-26, R.S.A. 1980, requires a Bylaw to authorize the making of an agreement between the City of Edmonton and the Government of Alberta for the performance of any matter considered by the Council and the Government of Alberta to be a benefit to both parties;

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the City of Edmonton, duly assembled, hereby authorizes the making of an agreement with the Government of Alberta for the lease of land at the Municipal Airport.

The Mayor and City Clerk may therefore execute the said agreement with the Government of Alberta by which the Government of Alberta as represented by Alberta Transportation Department will lease land for Ninety (90) days at the Edmonton Municipal Airport, located in the Airport's West Tie Down area commencing 1984 05 01.

Read a	first t	ime this	13 il	day	of .	Manch	1984;
Read a	second	time this	13 ih	day	of .	Maych	1984;
Read a	third t	ime and fir	nally pass	sed	this	13 If day of Mayor	<u>1984</u> .

THE CITY OF EDMONTON

MAYOR

CITY CLERK